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Acronyms/Jargon Category
AAUP Human Resources
ACES Academic Affairs

AFSCME Human Resources
APIR Academic Affairs

BOT Administration

C&I Academic Affairs
CAHNR College of Agriculture, Health & Natural Resources Academic Affairs

CAP Academic Affairs
CBC Human Resources
CCD Academic Affairs
CETL Center for Excellence in Teaching and Learning Academic Affairs
CEUI Human Resources
CLAS Academic Affairs

CORE-CT Human Resources
CPFU CT Police and Fire Union (NP-5) Human Resources
COD Academic Affairs

DAS State Agency
DUO Information Technology

ECE Academic Affairs
EEO Administration
EHS Administration

EmplID Human Resources/Payroll
ESS Human Resources/Payroll
EOC Public Safety

FERPA Registrar
FLES Human Resources

FMLA Human Resources
FOIA State Statute
FRB Academic Affairs
FYE Academic Affairs

GA Graduate School
GEOC Academic Affairs

GEU-UAW Human Resources

HEP Human Resources
HIPAA Human Resources

HR Human Resources
HRI Academic Affairs

HRIS Human Resources
Husky CT Academic Affairs

Two-Factor Authorization Security Provider

American Association of University Professors
Academic Center for Exploratory Students
American Federation of State, County & Municipal Employees 
Assistant/Associate Professor-In-Residence

Board of Trustees

Centers and Institutes

Center for Academic Programs
Criminal Background Checks

Equal Employment Opportunity
Environmental Health & Safety

Emergency Operations Center

The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act

Family Medical Leave Act
Freedom of Information Act

First Year Experience

Graduate Assistant

Center for Career Development

Connecticut Employee Union Independent (NP-2)
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

Council of Deans

Department of Administrative Services

State of CT Human Resource Information System

Employee Self Service

Family Less Employed Spouse

Employee ID

Graduate Employee Union

Student Learning Management System

Early College Experience

General Education Oversight Committee

Faculty Review Board

Health Enhancement Program
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act
Human Resources
Human Rights Institute
Human Resource Information Systems
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IACUC Research
IBC Research

InCHIP Academic Affairs
IRB Research
ISS Academic Affairs

ISSS Global Affairs
ITS Central IT

JACC Board of Trustees

KFS Office of the Controller

LMS Human Resources/CETL

MOU Administration

NECHE Regional Agency
NEO Human Resources
NFO Human Resources

NSOE Academic Affairs

ODI Administration
OFSLR Administration
OGC Administration
OIE Administration

OIRE Administration
OPM State Agency
ORC Research
OSC State Agency
OSE State Agency

PeopleSoft Academic Affairs
PI Research 

PTO Human Resources/Payroll
PTR Academic Affairs

Q-Center Academic Affairs

RFP Procurement
RFQ Procurement

SABA Human Resources
SEBAC Human Resources

SEC Administration
SET Academic Affairs
SFA Academic Affairs

Promotion, Tenure & Reappointment 

Quantitative Center

Request for Proposal
Request for Quote

State Employees Bargaining Agent Coalition
Senate Executive Committee
Student Evaluation of Teaching
School of Fine Arts

Office of Faculty and Staff Labor Relations
Office of the General Counsel
Office of Institutional Equity
Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness
Office of Policy Management
Office of Research Compliance
Office of the State Comptroller
Office of State Ethics

Principal Investigator

Information Technology Services

Joint Audit Compliance Committee

Kuali Financial System

Memorandum of Understanding

New England Commission on Higher Education
New Employee Orientation
New Faculty Orientation
Neag School of Education

Office for Diversity and Inclusion

International Student and Scholar Services

Paid Time Off

Faculty/Staff Learning Management System

Learning Management System

Student Administration System

Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee
Institutional Biosafety Committee
Institute for Collabroation on Health, Intervention & Policy
Institutional Review Board 
Institute for Student Success
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SHW Student Affairs
SODM Academic Affairs
SOM Academic Affairs
SON Academic Affairs
SPAR Human Resources
SPS Research
SSA Federal Agency
SSN Federal Agency
SSS Academic Affairs
SSW Academic Affairs

TA Academic Affairs
Two-Factor (2FA) Information Technology

UCHC Academic Affairs
UCHI Academic Affairs

UCPEA Human Resources
UPDC Administration

W-Center Academic Affairs

ABL
ACS

ALUM
ARF
ARJ

ARTB
ASC
ATL

ATWR
AUST
BARN
BCH
BFFC
BISH

BOOK
BOUS
BPB

BRON
BSC
BUD

BUSN
CAST
CHIL

Two form of identification data security

Bio Science Complex
John J. Budds Building
School of Business
Francis L. Castleman Building
South Campus Chiller Plant

University of Connecticut Health Center
University of Connecticut Humanities Institute
University of Connecticut Professional Employees Association
University Planning, Design and Construction

Writing Center

School of Social Work

Burton Family Football Complex

Building Abbreviations

Agricultural Biotechnology Laboratory
Art Ceramic Studio
Alumni Center
Avian Research Facility
Jamie Homero Arjona Building
Art Building
Academic Services Center
Advanced Technology Laboratory

School of Dental Medicine
School of Medicine
School of Nursing
Special Payroll Authorization Request 
Sponsored Program Services
Social Security Administration
Social Security Number
Student Support Services

Teaching Assistant 

Student Health and Wellness

Wilbur O. Atwater Laboratory
Philip E. Austin Building
Dairy Barn
Charles Lewis Beach Hall

Merlin D. Bishop Center
UConn Bookstore
Weston A. Bousfield - Psychology Building
Biology/Physics Building
Arthur B. Bronwell Building

To view or download a campus map, visit https://maps.uconn.edu/



9.04.19

4

CHEM
CMWH

CRU
CUP
DB

DODD
DRMU

E2
ESB
FAC
FG
FIF

FND
FOLS
FSB

GAMP
GC
GN
GS
GW

GENT
GRE
GUL
HALL

HAWL
HBL
HDC
HEW
HHA
HJT
HU1
HU2
IPB
ITE
JB

JOCF
JONS
JORG
JRB
KEL
KLIN
KNS
LAKE
LOR
LU1
LU2
LVC

Lakeside Building
Arthur L. Lorentzon Stables
Livestock Unit 1 (Beef Barn)
Livestock Unit 2 (Swine Barn)

J. O. Christian Field

Lodewick Visitors Center

Innovation Partnership Building
Information Technology Engineering Building
Jacobson Barn

Roy E. Jones - Nutritional Sciences
Jorgensen Center for the Performing Arts
J. Ray Ryan Building
Frances E. Osborne Kellogg Dairy Center
Merle S. Klinck - Agriculture
Benjamin Franklin Koons Hall

Chemistry Building
Commissary Warehouse
Cattle Resources Unit
Central Utility Plant
UConn Dairy Bar
Thomas J. Dodd Center

Horse Unit 1
Horse Unit 2

Hugh S. Greer Field House
Albert Gurdon Gulley Hall
Hall Dorm
Hawley Armory
Homer Babbige Library
Human Development Center
H.G. Hewitt - Pharmacy (Demolished)
Horesbarn Hill Arena 
Harriet Jorgensen Theatre

Gant North Building (formerly IMS)
Gant South Building (formerly Math/Science)
Gant West Building (formerly Physics)
C.B. Gentry Building

Drama/Music Building
Engineering II
Engineering Science Building
Fine Arts Complex
Floriculture - Greenhouse

University of Connecticut Foundation
Facilities Operations and Locksmith Services
Family Studies Building
Gampel Pavilion Sports Center
Gant Central Building

Mark Edward Freitas Ice Forum
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MAN
MCHU
MONT

MP
MRNS
MUSB
NKT
OAK
PBB

PCSB
PR

PU1
RHBA
ROWE
SCHN
SFSC
SHA
SRC
STC

STRS
SU
TLS
TSK

UTEB
VDM

WARE
WBCC
WBMA
WCB
WGC

WIDM
WITE

WOOD
WSH

WSRH
WZN
YNG

Walter Childs Wood Hall
Hilda May Williams Student Health
Wilson South Residence Hall

Wilfred B. Young Building
Wolff-Zackin Natatorium

John W. Rowe Center for Undergraduate Education
Andre Schenker Lecture Hall
George J. Sherman Family Sports Complex
Storrs Hall Annex
Student Recreation Center

Augustus Storrs Hall
Mark R. Shenkman Training Center

Carolyn Ladd Widmer Wing - Storrs Hall
George C. White Building

Student Union
George Safford Torrey Life Sciences
Gordon W. Tasker Building
United Technologies Engineering Building
J. Louis von der Mehden Recital Hall
Central Warehouse

William Benton Museum of Art
Wilbur Cross Building
Nathan L. Whetten Graduate Center

Werth Famiy Basketball Champions Center

David C. Phillips Communication Sciences
Putnam Refectory
Poultry Farm Unit 1
Ratcliffe Hicks Building and Arena

Harry Grant Manchester Hall
Lawrence D McHugh Hall
Henry R. Monteith - Social Sciences
Motor Pool

Music Building
Nafe Katter Theatre
Oak Hall
Pharmacy/Biology Building

Joseph J. Morrone Stadium

Developed by Human Resources and the Office of the Provost



ASC
ATL
ABL
GUL Albert Gurdon Gulley Hall

ALUM Alumni Center
SCHN Andre Schenker Lecture Hall
ARTB Art Building
ACS Art Ceramic Studio

BRON Arthur B. Bronwell Building
LOR Arthur L. Lorentzon Stables
STRS Augustus Storrs Hall
ARF Avian Research Facility
KNS Benjamin Franklin Koons Hall
BSC Bio Science Complex
BPB Biology/Physics Building
BFFC Burton Family Football Complex
GENT C.B. Gentry Building
WIDM Carolyn Ladd Widmer Wing - Storrs Hall

CRU Cattle Resources Unit
CUP Central Utility Plant

WARE Central Warehouse
BCH Charles Lewis Beach Hall

CHEM Chemistry Building
CMWH Commissary Warehouse
BARN Dairy Barn
PCSB David C. Phillips Communication Sciences

DRMU Drama/Music Building
E2 Engineering II

ESB Engineering Science Building
FOLS Facilities Operations and Locksmith Services
FSB Family Studies Building
FAC Fine Arts Complex
FG Floriculture - Greenhouse
KEL Frances E. Osborne Kellogg Dairy Center

CAST Francis L. Castleman Building
GAMP Gampel Pavilion Sports Center

GC Gant Central Building
GN Gant North Building (formerly IMS)
GS Gant South Building (formerly Math/Science)
GW Gant West Building (formerly Physics)

WITE George C. White Building
SFSC George J. Sherman Family Sports Complex
TLS George Safford Torrey Life Sciences
TSK Gordon W. Tasker Building

HEW H.G. Hewitt - Pharmacy (Demolished)
HALL Hall Dorm
HJT Harriet Jorgensen Theatre

Academic Services Center
Advanced Technology Laboratory
Agricultural Biotechnology Laboratory



MAN Harry Grant Manchester Hall
HAWL Hawley Armory
MONT Henry R. Monteith - Social Sciences
WSH Hilda May Williams Student Health
HBL Homer Babbige Library
HHA Horesbarn Hill Arena 
HU1 Horse Unit 1
HU2 Horse Unit 2
GRE Hugh S. Greer Field House
HDC Human Development Center
ITE Information Technology Engineering Building
IPB Innovation Partnership Building

VDM J. Louis von der Mehden Recital Hall
JOCF J. O. Christian Field
JRB J. Ray Ryan Building
JB Jacobson Barn

ARJ Jamie Homero Arjona Building
BUD John J. Budds Building

ROWE John W. Rowe Center for Undergraduate Education
JORG Jorgensen Center for the Performing Arts
MRNS Joseph J. Morrone Stadium
LAKE Lakeside Building

MCHU Lawrence D McHugh Hall
LU1 Livestock Unit 1 (Beef Barn)
LU2 Livestock Unit 2 (Swine Barn)
LVC Lodewick Visitors Center
FIF Mark Edward Freitas Ice Forum
STC Mark R. Shenkman Training Center
KLIN Merle S. Klinck - Agriculture
BISH Merlin D. Bishop Center
MP Motor Pool

MUSB Music Building
NKT Nafe Katter Theatre
WGC Nathan L. Whetten Graduate Center
OAK Oak Hall
PBB Pharmacy/Biology Building

AUST Philip E. Austin Building
PU1 Poultry Farm Unit 1
PR Putnam Refectory

RHBA Ratcliffe Hicks Building and Arena
JONS Roy E. Jones - Nutritional Sciences
BUSN School of Business
CHIL South Campus Chiller Plant
SHA Storrs Hall Annex
SRC Student Recreation Center
SU Student Union

DODD Thomas J. Dodd Center



BOOK UConn Bookstore
DB UConn Dairy Bar

UTEB United Technologies Engineering Building
FND University of Connecticut Foundation

WOOD Walter Childs Wood Hall
WBCC Werth Famiy Basketball Champions Center
BOUS Weston A. Bousfield - Psychology Building
WCB Wilbur Cross Building

ATWR Wilbur O. Atwater Laboratory
YNG Wilfred B. Young Building

WBMA William Benton Museum of Art
WSRH Wilson South Residence Hall
WZN Wolff-Zackin Natatorium
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